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Thank you for your correspondence dated 2 November 2015 requesting the following 
information: 

'What appointments have been made at 3 *, 2* and 1 * (vice admiral, rear admiral and 
commodore) level in the Royal Navy and Royal Marines for the period 1st January 
to 1st November 2015. 

Could you tell me the officers names and the dates on which they assumed their 
appointment.' 

Your enquiry has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000. 

I can confirm that the Department holds the information you have requested and it is 
attached to this letter as Annex A. 

Under exemption s16 (Duty to Provide Advice and Assistance) you should be aware that 
this information is passed on a regular basis to the quality press (The Guardian, The Times, 
The Daily Telegraph, The Independent) to consider for publishing. The decision on whether 
and when to publish of course lies solely with the newspapers concerned. 

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the 
handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal 
resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an 
independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 151 

Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please 
note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the 
date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end. 



If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the 
Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information 
Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the 
MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of 
the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, 
http://www. ico. org. u k. 

Yours sincerely 

Navy Command Secretariat- FOI Section 



Rank Surname First Names 

Cdre Connell Martin John 

Cdre Robinson Guy 

RAdm Williams Simon Paul 

VAdm Woodcock Simon Jonathan 

Cdre Warrender William 

Cdre Robinson Michael Peter 

Cdre Bone Darren 

RAdm Stokes Richard 

RAdm We ale John Stewart 

RAdm Blount Keith Edward 

Cdre Sparkes Peter 

Cdre Dainton Steven 

RAdm Mcalpine Paul 

Cdre Fancy Robert 

RAdm Clink John Robert Hamilton 

Cdre Murrison Richard 

RAdm Lowe Timothy Miles 

RAdm Hine Nicholas 

Cdre Macleod James Norman 

Brig Stickland Charles Richard 

Cdre Pentreath Jonathan 

RAdm Tarrant Robert Kenneth 

VAdm Johnstone Clive Charles Carruthers 

Post-
Nominals 

OBE 

cvo 
OBE 

OBE 

OBE 

CBE 

CBE 

OBE 

OBE 

OBE 

OBE 

CBCBE 

New Organisation 

COMUKTG 

UKMARBATST AFF 

NAVSEC 

2SL CNPT 

UKMCC 

COMFLEET 

BFSAI 

ACNS SPT 

FOSNI 

FLEET COS AVN 

COMPORFLOT 

FLEET FOST 

STRIKFORNATO- LISBON 

FOST 

FOST DPORT SEA 

COS OPS 

LOAN HYDROG - DGHR(N) 

MOD CNS/ACNS 

DEFAC 

JFHQ 

RNAS YEOVIL TON 

FLEET COMOPS NWD 

Annex A to 
FOI 2015-09663 

Date 
Joined I 
To Join 

Post 

10/02/2015 

23/02/2015 

06/03/2015 

10/03/2015 

21/03/2015 

01/04/2015 

09/04/2015 

14/04/2015 

18/05/2015 

29/05/2015 

01/06/2015 

02/06/2015 

06/07/2015 

06/07/2015 

27/07/2015 

03/08/2015 

11/08/2015 

01/09/2015 

07/09/2015 

10/09/2015 

22/09/2015 

02/10/2015 

NATO AGO MARITIME COMMAND 15/10/2015 
HQ Northwood 




