

2015-09663

Navy Command FOI Section Navy Command Headquarters MP 1-4, Leach Building Whale Island PORTSMOUTH PO2 8BY

Telephone [MOD]: Facsimile [MOD]: E-mail:

25 November 2015

Dear

Release of Information

Thank you for your correspondence dated 2 November 2015 requesting the following information:

'What appointments have been made at 3 *, 2* and 1* (vice admiral, rear admiral and commodore) level in the Royal Navy and Royal Marines for the period 1st January to 1st November 2015.

Could you tell me the officers names and the dates on which they assumed their appointment.'

Your enquiry has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the Department holds the information you have requested and it is attached to this letter as Annex A.

Under exemption s16 (Duty to Provide Advice and Assistance) you should be aware that this information is passed on a regular basis to the quality press (The Guardian, The Times, The Daily Telegraph, The Independent) to consider for publishing. The decision on whether and when to publish of course lies solely with the newspapers concerned.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail <u>CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk</u>). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.



If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely

Navy Command Secretariat - FOI Section

Annex A to FOI 2015-09663

Rank	Sumame	First Names	Post- Nominals	New Organisation	Date Joined / To Join Post
Cdre	Connell	Martin John		COMUKTG	10/02/2015
Cdre	Robinson	Guy	OBE	UKMARBATSTAFF	23/02/2015
R Adm	Williams	Simon Paul	CVO	NAVSEC	06/03/2015
V Adm	Woodcock	Simon Jonathan	OBE	2SL CNPT	10/03/2015
Cdre	Warrender	William		UKMCC	21/03/2015
Cdre	Robinson	Michael Peter		COMFLEET	01/04/2015
Cdre	Bone	Darren		BFSAI	09/04/2015
R Adm	Stokes	Richard		ACNS SPT	14/04/2015
R Adm	Weale	John Stewart	OBE	FOSNI	18/05/2015
R Adm	Biount	Keith Edward	OBE	FLEET COS AVN	29/05/2015
Cdre	Sparkes	Peter		COMPORFLOT	01/06/2015
Cdre	Dainton	Steven	CBE	FLEET FOST	02/06/2015
R Adm	Mcalpine	Paul	CBE	STRIKFORNATO - LISBON	06/07/2015
Cdre	Fancy	Robert	OBE	FOST	06/07/2015
R Adm	Clink	John Robert Hamilton	OBE	FOST DPORT SEA	27/07/2015
Cdre	Murrison	Richard		COS OPS	03/08/2015
R Adm	Lowe	Timothy Miles		LOAN HYDROG - DGHR(N)	11/08/2015
R Adm	Hine	Nicholas		MOD CNS/ACNS	01/09/2015
Cdre	Macleod	James Norman		DEFAC	07/09/2015
Brig	Stickland	Charles Richard	OBE	JFHQ	10/09/2015
Cdre	Pentreath	Jonathan	OBE	RNAS YEOVILTON	22/09/2015
R Adm	Tarrant	Robert Kenneth		FLEET COMOPS NWD	02/10/2015
V Adm	Johnstone	Clive Charles Carruthers	CB CBE	NATO ACO MARITIME COMMAND HQ Northwood	15/10/2015